

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

15.05.2017 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. M.A. Khan, Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma & Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Varun Chandel, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondents and sought time to seek instructions.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, who is present in the Court, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court in the matter. Registry to furnish complete set of paper book to the learned Amicus Curiae within two days. List on **29th May, 2017**.

Registry to reflect the name of Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned Amicus Curiae, in the cause list henceforth.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 15, 2017

(rajni)