

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

29.05.2017 Present

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Amicus Curiae invites our attention to the directions issued by this Court in CWPIL No. 28 of 2012 and CWP No. 65 of 2010. On her oral request, we implead National Thermal Power Corporation, through its Managing Director, Barmana, District Bilaspur, H.P. as party respondent No. 5. Shri Janesh Gupta/Shri C.N. Singh, Advocate(s) to appear on instructions on behalf of the newly added respondent No. 5. Registry to carry out necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

List on **01.06.2017.**

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

May 29, 2017
(hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**