

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

02.06.2017 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl. Advocate Generals, for the respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

List on **20.06.2017**, as prayed for.

**(Sanjay Karol)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

June 02, 2017  
*(narender)*