

CW PIL No. 14 of 2017

20.06.2017

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, vas Amicus Curiae.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

CMP No. 4548 of 2017

Bhakra Beas Management Board through its Secretary, Sector-19B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh and Sh. Balak Ram, Government Contractor, R/o Village & Post Officer, Khurahal, Tehsil Sundernagar, District Mandi are impleaded as party respondents No. 6 and 7, respectively. Let Mr. Aman Sood, learned counsel for respondent No. 6 file reply within two weeks. Issue notice to the newly added respondent No. 7 returnable for 18th July, 2017. Service to be effected through Process Serving Agency of the concerned Division. Also, Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Shimla is directed to inform the Contractor regarding the pendency of the proceedings. Registry is directed to supply the complete paper-book to Sh. Aman Sood by tomorrow. Registrar (Judicial) to ensure compliance.

List on 18th July, 2017

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 20, 2017
(bhupender)