

CW PIL No. 14 of 2017.

18.7.2017

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan, Addl. Ag for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Let fresh status qua construction of the road in question be positively filed by all concerned. List on 8.8.2017, on which date Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department Government of Himachal Pradesh and Contractor shall remain personally present in persons.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

18th July, 2017
(Guleria)

