

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

29.08.2017 Present: Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr.N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Ms.Sukarma Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Learned Amicus Curiae points out that on account of water logging at Neri Bridge, schools near Neri are flooded with water. Also, villagers are facing difficulty in having access to fields and houses on account of water logging at Badu Khud. Also, construction work of the bridge is sluggish. Let the contractor to whom the work of construction of bridge at Nehri stands awarded remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 1st September, 2017.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

August 29, 2017
(vt)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**