

CWPIL No.14/2017

04.09.2017

Present : Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with M/s. J. K. Verma and Kush Sharma, Dy. A.Gs. for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.5

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for respondent No.7

Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI with Ms. Sukarma, Advocate for respondent No.8

Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate for respondent No.9

Sh. Balak Ram, Govt. Contractor, is present in the Court. He undertakes to complete the work so allotted to him on or before 15.11.2017. His undertaking by way of affidavit is taken on record. He has been made aware of the consequences of the breach of the undertaking, including initiation of proceedings of contempt.

List on **05.09.2017**.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

4th September, 2017
(rana)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.**