

CW PIL No. 14 of 2017

10.10.2017 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

with Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General
Mr. J.K. Verma, Dy. Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Sakilani, Advocate for respondents No. 7 and 20.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Ms. Sukarma Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

On 27th of September, 2017, proposal for construction of road under the Central Road Fund (CRF) stands accorded by the State. Communication to this effect is taken on record. Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned Solicitor General of India states that he is personally pursuing the matter and hopefully within next three weeks, some action in the affirmative shall be taken by the authorities.

Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma and Mr. Sanjay Sharma are present in person. Mr. Sunny Modgil, learned Counsel appearing vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, has explained the circumstances under which Mr. Balak Ram, government Contractor is not present today in the Court. Let all the Contractors file status reports with regard to the

progress of their respective works. Needful be done within a period of three weeks.

List on **7th of November, 2017**, as prayed for.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 10, 2017
(narendar)