

07.11.2017 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with  
Mr. M.A. Khan, Additional Advocate General, and  
Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, counsel for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, counsel for respondents No. 7  
and 10.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Ms. Sukarma Sharma,  
counsel for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Surinder Verma, learned counsel for respondent  
No. 9, has placed on record communication, dated 3<sup>rd</sup> October,  
2017 as also registered A.D. receipt. As such, he is permitted to  
withdraw his power of attorney on behalf of respondent No. 9.

Let Court notice be issued to the said respondent  
returnable for 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2017. Service also to be effected  
through Executive Engineer, Karsog, District Mandi, H.P.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, states that fresh status  
report shall be filed on behalf of respondent No. 7 within two  
weeks.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned ASGI, states that he has  
been personally pursuing the matter with the appropriate authorities  
and is quite hopeful that appropriate budget for construction of road  
under the Central Board fund shall be provided for and released in

near future. Status report with regard thereto be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

( Sanjay Karol ),  
Acting Chief Justice

7<sup>th</sup> November, 2017(K)

( Ajay Mohan Goel ),  
Judge