

06.03.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Rita Goswami, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the State.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, counsel for respondent No. 9.

We notice that directions issued vide order, dated 24th January, 2018 have not yet been complied with. Let needful be positively done within a period of three days. We direct Principal Secretary (PWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh to file his personal affidavit, stating the milestones and the calendar fixed for the construction of road in terms of administrative approval granted by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India for construction of Slapper-Tattapani road 0/0 to 68/0 k.m.

List on 12th March, 2018. The private respondents shall file fresh status report and they shall also remain present in Court on the said date.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice

6th March, 2018(K)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge