

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

27.03.2018 Present

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocae, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 & 10/applicants.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocae, for respondent No. 9.

CMP No. 2344 of 2018

Mr. Surinder Saklani, learned Counsel for the applicants/respondents No. 7 & 10, does not press this application, reserving liberty to file afresh after completion of work. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of, as not pressed, with liberty as prayed for.

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

List on **17.04.2018**, as already fixed.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

March 27, 2018
(BSS/hemlata)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.