

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

08.05.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s J.K. Verma, Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 and 10.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

**CMP No. 4082 of 2018**

Allowed. Time to complete the Project is extended by two months, as prayed for, with the assurance that no further extension shall be sought.

Application stands disposed of.

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

Response(s) within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, within one week thereafter.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, learned counsel assures that before the next date, he shall personally visit the spot for ascertaining factual position with regard to the construction work carried out by the Contractor.

List on **29<sup>th</sup> May, 2018**. Officers need not remain present unless so directed by the Court.

**(Sanjay Karol)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**May 08, 2018**  
*(bhupender/guleria)*