

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

26.06.2018. Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Ranjan Sharma and Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.
Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for respondent No.5.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 7 and 10.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Affidavit of Sanjay Kumar Sharma (respondent No.9), filed across the Board, is taken on record. Time for assembling the three blocks of the bridge is extended up to 15th July, 2018, as prayed for.

Let affidavit of compliance and further status report be filed on or before the next date for which purpose, matter be listed on **17th July, 2018**.

Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General states that steps for preparing DPRs, acquisition of land; obtaining statutory permissions and others such steps, which are required to be taken for the execution of the work of the newly sanctioned road, i.e., Salapar to Tatapani, stand taken.

Let status report, by way of an affidavit of the Secretary (PWD), Government of Himachal Pradesh (respondent No.2) be filed, for which purpose matter be listed on **6th July, 2018**.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.

June 26, 2018.
(cm)