

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

17.07.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Kumar Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for respondents/State.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Amand Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for respondents No. 7 and 10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

Learned Additional Advocate General shall ascertain the status with regard to the work carried out by the Contractor, namely, Manish Kumar Sharma (respondent No. 10). He also undertakes to file affidavit in terms of order dated 06.07.2018 by the next date of hearing.

List on 23.07.2018, on which date, respondent No. 10 shall remain present in the Court.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 17, 2018.
(narender/brb)