

23.07.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.
Nand Lal, Additional Advocate Generals, for the
State.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, counsel for respondent No.
5.

Mr. Hemant Kumr Sharma, counsel for respondent
No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, counsel for respondents No. 7
and 10.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, counsel for respondent No.
9.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, ocounsel for respondent No.
9.

Respondent No. 10 in person.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, intends moving an appropriate application, seeking extension of time on behalf of Contractor Manish Kumar, respondent No. 10. Undertaking, dated 23rd July, 2018 of respondent No. 9, Contractor Sanjay Kumar, is taken on record and the time for completion of work is extended upto 30th September, 2018. He is made aware of the breach of the undertaking. We clarify that no further time will be granted and in the event of not completing the work in terms of the undertaking, he shall be liable to pay damages @ Rs.

10,000/- per day and also it shall be open for the department to blacklist him to all times to come.

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, to ascertain status with regard to construction of Kao-Parlog road. Affidavit of the concerned Executive Engineer of Karsog be filed on or before the next date of hearing, in which it shall be disclosed as to who is the contractor and what was the stipulated time for completion of the road and reasons for delay, if any occurred.

List on 31st July, 2018.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice

23rd July, 2018(K)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge