

31.07.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Rita Goswami and Mr. Nand  
Lal, Additional Advocate Generals, for the State.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, counsel for respondent No.  
5.

Mr. Hemant Kumr Sharma, counsel for respondent  
No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, counsel for respondents No. 7  
and 10.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, counsel for respondent No.  
9.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, counsel for respondent No.  
9.

Affidavit dated 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2018, filed by Executive  
Engineer, HP PWD, Division Karsog, District Mandi, H.P. is  
taken on record.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2018. It stands assured that for  
construction of road from 8/0 to 19/0 K.M., the necessary  
material in the shape of explosive shall continuously be made  
available.

( Sanjay Karol ),  
Acting Chief Justice

31<sup>st</sup> July, 2018(K)

( Ajay Mohan Goel ),  
Judge