

20.08.2018 Present: Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s Ranjan Sharma, J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. AGs., for respondent No.1 -State.

Ms.Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

Mr.Hemant Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.6.

Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.7 & 10.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Status report taken on record. Let respondent-NTPC and State respond to the same. Mr.Surinder Saklani, learned counsel, undertakes to file supplementary affidavit, in support of the application furnishing particulars of the work allotted; executed; and required to be executed. Needful be positively done within a period of ten days.

Mr.Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, undertakes to ascertain the factual status with regard to the preparation of DPR of the National Highway, as declared in terms of the notification dated 14.09.2016, along River Satluj, subject matter of the instant petition.

List on 04.09.2018.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.

August 20, 2018
(Purohit)