

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

05.11.2018 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma and Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 and 10.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

On the request of learned Counsel for the parties, post on 09.01.2019.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 05, 2018.
(narender)