

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

9.1.2019      **Present:**      Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 and 10.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.9.

CMP No. 10040 of 2018

The prayer in this application is to grant extension of time to respondent No.9 for construction of 45 meter bridge over Neri Khad. The extension of time was sought till 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, which had already expired, the application has thus become infructuous and is disposed of accordingly.

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

Respondents No.9 and 10 are directed to file their respective latest status report *re* : completion of the bridge work and road work and also to show cause that if the same has not been completed so far, why exemplary costs be not

imposed upon them. If the work has still not been completed, both of them shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing. Executive Engineer, Sundernagar Division, District Mandi is also directed to file status report alongwith photographs of the work completed so far. Post the matter for hearing on **28.3.2019**.

**(Surya Kant)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**January 9, 2019**  
*(Guleria)*