

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

23.07.2019 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Ashwani Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sukrit Sood, Proxy Counsel, for the other respondents.

Status report filed. Post after four weeks.

**(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice.**

July 23, 2019
(hemlata)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge.**

