

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

24.02.2021 Present:

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 & 10.

Mr. Bal Ram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Ravi Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

List on **02.03.2021**.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)  
Chief Justice.**

**February 24, 2021**

*(hemlata)*

**(Ravi Malimath)  
Judge.**

