

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

02.03.2021

Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Addl. A.G and Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G for the respondent-State.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for respondents No. 7 and 10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI for respondent No.8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.9.

All the respondents are directed to file status report by four weeks. Post this matter for final hearing in the 2nd week of April, 2021.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

March 02, 2021
(naveen)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**