

08.11.2021 Present: Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General and Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for for the respondents-State.

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr.N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.7 & 10.

Mr.Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Mr.Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

List on 1st December, 2021.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

November 08, 2021
(vt)