

CWPIL No. 14/2017

1.12.2021 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Hemanshu Mishra and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.Gs., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 & 10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, states that since his client is not responding, therefore, he may be permitted to withdraw his power of attorney. Permission granted.

Records reveal that despite undertaking respondent No.9 has neither adhered to his undertaking given to the Court nor completed the work in question.

Since there is no representation on his behalf, therefore, this Court is left with no other option, but to secure his presence throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of the like amount, returnable for 8.12.2021. Ordered accordingly.

Records of CWP No. 5/2016 and 3123/2020 be also attached with this petition for perusal.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

1.12.2021
(pankaj)