

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

28.02.2022 Present: Mr.Paras Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Mr.Vikas Rathore and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Mr.Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents NO.7 & 10.

Mr.Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

List on 28th March, 2022.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

February 28, 2022
(vt)