

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWPIL No.14/2017

28.03.2022 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.7 & 10.

Mr. V.B. Verma, CGC, for respondent No.8.

List on 21.04.2022, when fresh status report with regard to the progress of Salapar-Tatapani road as well as bridges and the extent of incomplete work be filed by the respondents/State.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.9, in the cause list henceforth.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

28th March, 2022_(Rohit/vs)