

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.14/2017

20.11.2023 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents no.1 to 4.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents no.7 and 10.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI, for respondent no.8.
Registry to put up the latest status report filed by the respondents/State.

List on 22.11.2023.

**(MS. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

20th November, 2023_(rohit)