

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others**

**CWPIL No.14 of 2017**

19.03.2024 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan,  
Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,  
Mr.Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General Mr.  
Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents  
no.1 to 4.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent no.6.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents no.7 to  
10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DySGI, for respondent no.8.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )**  
**Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )**  
**Judge**

March 19, 2024  
(vt)