

Court on its own motion vs. State of HP. & Ors.

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

08.07.2024 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents no.1 to 4.
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent no.5.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent no.6.
Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent no.6.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent no.8.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India shall arrange a meeting of officials of the Regional Office of the Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change located in Chandigarh with the State Government Forest Department officials to resolve impasse which has resulted in 134 e-mails/replies going to-and-fro between both of them without any final decision having been taken between them on this aspect till date.

List on **15.07.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th July, 2024
(Subhash/Ankit)