

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWPIL No.14 of 2017.

28.08.2024

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 4/State.
None for respondent No.5.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.7 & 10.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.8.
Fresh status report on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 stands supplied.

Learned counsel for Amicus Curiae, Ms. Shreya Chauhan intends to go through the same and to respond if need be.

List for consideration before Appropriate Bench on

05.09.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**28th August, 2024
(Manish)**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**