

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

**05.09.2024Present:**

Mr. Vikas Sagar, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4/ State.

None for respondent no. 5.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani Advocate, for respondents no. 7 and 10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent no. 8.

List on **11.11.2024**.

Fresh status report be filed by learned Deputy Solicitor General of India as well as learned Additional Advocate General on the said date.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
*(sushma)*