

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

13.11.2024 Present:

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4/State.

None for respondents No. 6, 7 and 10.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Heard. Let Executive Engineer, Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P. as well as Dr. Anup Kumar, Scientist B., Sub-Office Shimla, H.P. (Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change), appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **14.11.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th November, 2024
(sushma)