

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & others

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

16.12.2024 Present Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4/State.

None for respondents No. 6, 7 & 10.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Central Government Standing Counsel

prays for and is granted time to obtain instructions in light of the order passed by this Court on the previous date, i.e., 14.11.2024.

List on **17.12.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

December 16, 2024
(hemlata)