

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. &
others

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

17.12.2024

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus
Curiae, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G., for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondent
No.8.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, learned Central
Government Counsel has placed on record instructions
dated 16.12.2024, as such, the consideration of this case
is deferred by one week, given the fact that since the
meeting of the REC is scheduled to be held on
20.12.2024.

List on 24.12.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th December, 2024
(kck)