

**Court on its own Motion vs. State of  
H.P. & Ors.**

**CWPIL No. 14 of 2017**

**26.12.2024**

**Present:** Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as  
Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional  
Advocate General, for the respondents  
/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Mr.  
Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for  
respondent-Union of India.

In sequel to previous order passed by  
this Court, learned Additional Advocate General, has  
produced contractor's details. The same is taken on  
record.

List for consideration, as prayed, before  
appropriate Bench on **06.01.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

26<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Nikita)