

**Court on its own motion Versus State of HP
& Ors.**

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

[Item D-7]
20.03.2025

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as
Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for respondents No.1
to 4-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No.5-NTPC.

Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocate, for
respondent No.7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General [Senior Advocate] with
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for
respondents-UOI.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for
respondent No.14.

Mr. Sunil Mohal Goel, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for
respondent No.15.

As per office report, respondents No.16
and 17 have also been duly served. None has put
in appearance on their behalf.

Affidavit on behalf of respondent No.15
has also been filed. Copy of the same be also
supplied to learned counsel for Union of India. Let
respondent No.14 also file necessary affidavit.

Learned State Counsel prays for time to
file latest status report.

List on **05.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 20, 2025
(Chiranjeev)