

Court on its own motion vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPIL No. 14 of 2017

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for respondent No. 5-NTPC.

Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocate for respondent No. 7.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel for respondents-UOI.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 14.

None for respondent No. 15.

List before a Bench, in which one of us (Ajay Mohan Goel, J.) is not a Member, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

May 05, 2025
(narender)