

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

14.07.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.5-NTPC.

None for respondent No.6.

None for respondents No.7 to 10.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.8-UOI.

None for respondent No.14.

None for respondent No.15,

As prayed, the matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for consideration before the appropriate Bench on **21.07.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 14, 2025
(Ankit)