

Court on its own motion Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWPIL No.14 of 2017

[Item D-24]

16.12.2025

Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.
Mr. Pranay Partap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.5- NTPC.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Ms. Vandna Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.7 and 10.
Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.8-UOI.
Mr. Hitesh Bali, Advocate, for Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.14.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.15.

Necessary affidavit by respondent No.8 is stated to have been filed in the office. Advance copy has been supplied to the counsel for the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List this matter on **11th March, 2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

December 16, 2025 (*mamta*)